
St Paul’s International College  
Year 11 Physics Assessment Schedule 2024 

 
 

Students will be continuously assessed in a wide variety of ways including: 

● Answering questions in class ● Homework tasks ● Class tests 

● Group work ● Research tasks ● Practical activities 

● Practical tests ● Practical Report writing ● Scientific modelling 

● Scientific posters ● Oral presentations  

 

Students will also be formally assessed: 

Description of task 
Outcomes 
Assessed 

Assessment Components 

Date Knowledge 
and 

understanding 

Skills in working 
scientifically 

Total weighting 

 
Task 1 

 
Depth Study 

Research report and 
investigation - 

Module 1: Analysis of Motion 
in a Straight Line 

 

PH11-2, 
PH11-3, 
PH11-5,  
PH11-7 
PH11-8 

   

5 25 30 
Week  

8  
Term 1 

 
Task 2 

 
Depth Study 

Practical Task – Module 3: 
Wave Motion 

 

PH11-4,   
PH11-5, 
PH11-6, 
PH11-7, 
PH11-10 

5 25 30 
Week  

9 
Term 2 

 
Task 3 

 
End of Year Examination 

 

PH11-1 to 

PH 11-11 30 10 40 Week  
10 

Term 3 

Component Weighting 40% 60% 100% 

 


