St Paul's International College Year 11 Physics Assessment Schedule 2024



Students will be continuously assessed in a wide variety of ways including:

Answering questions in class	Homework tasks	Class tests
Group work	Research tasks	Practical activities
Practical tests	Practical Report writing	Scientific modelling
Scientific posters	Oral presentations	

Students will also be formally assessed:

Description of task	Outcomes Assessed	Assessment Components			
		Knowledge and understanding	Skills in working scientifically	Total weighting	Date
Task 1 Depth Study Research report and investigation - Module 1: Analysis of Motion in a Straight Line	PH11-2, PH11-3, PH11-5, PH11-7 PH11-8	5	25	30	Week 8 Term 1
Task 2 Depth Study Practical Task – Module 3: Wave Motion	PH11-4, PH11-5, PH11-6, PH11-7, PH11-10	5	25	30	Week 9 Term 2
Task 3 End of Year Examination	PH11-1 to PH 11-11	30	10	40	Week 10 Term 3
Component Weighting		40%	60%	100%	